 FEATURES
 High efficiency : 88.5% @110Vin full load
 Size:61.0mm*57.9mm*12.7mm(2.4’’ *2.28’’ *0.5’’)
 Industry standard pin out and footprint
 Fixed frequency operation
 Input UVP/ OVP
 Hiccup output over current protection (OCP)
 Hiccup output over voltage protection (OVP)

PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
15 007 N N F A
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
ON/OFF
Logic
Pin
Length
 Option Code
15-
15V
007-
6.7A
N –
Negative
P –
Positive
N - 0.145”
R - 0.170”
M - SMD pin
F -
RoHS 6/6
(Lead Free)
Space - RoHS5/6
A – Baseplate
MODEL LIST
MODEL NAME INPUT OUTPUT EFF @ 100% LOAD
15007PRFA 53V~154V 2.2A 15V 6.7A 88.5%
Default remote on/off logic is negative and pin length is 0.170”
For different remote on/off logic and pin length, please refer to part numbering system above or contact your local sales office.
For modules with through-hole pins and the optional heatspreader, they are intended for wave soldering assembly onto system
boards; please do not subject such modules through reflow temperature profile.
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by us
for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties, which may result from its use. No
license  is  granted  by  implication or otherwise  under  any  patent  or  patent rights.  We reserves the right to
revise these specifications
Doc. EC-0081
VP ELECTRONIQUE - 91746 MASSY CEDEX - Tel: 01.69.20.08.69 - contact@vpelec.com - www.vpelec.com